A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A3
A3.95

 vary by steps of 20 mm (e.g. “045”, “065” and “085”).
 For mounting options, see page A3.103
ORDERING CODES
Code Description
LEPK-1 HORIZONTAL
K101AH00090000000K LEPK-1-90-H-A without V-Lock
K101AH00090B_____K LEPK-1-90-H-A V-Lock above and below
K101AH00090D_____K LEPK-1-90-H-A V-Lock above
K101AH00090U_____K LEPK-1-90-H-A V-Lock below
K101AH20090000000K LEPK-1-90-H-A without V-Lock
K101AH20090B_____K LEPK-1-90-H-A V-Lock above and below
K101AH20090D_____K LEPK-1-90-H-A V-Lock above
K101AH20090U_____K LEPK-1-90-H-A V-Lock below
K101BH00090000000K LEPK-1-90-H-B without V-Lock
K101BH00090B_____K LEPK-1-90-H-B V-Lock above and below
K101BH00090D_____K LEPK-1-90-H-B V-Lock above
K101BH00090U_____K LEPK-1-90-H-B V-Lock below
K101BH20090000000K LEPK-1-90-H-B without V-Lock
K101BH20090B_____K LEPK-1-90-H-B V-Lock above and below
K101BH20090D_____K LEPK-1-90-H-B V-Lock above
K101BH20090U_____K LEPK-1-90-H-B V-Lock below
K101AH00160000000K LEPK-1-160-H-A without V-Lock
K101AH00160B_____K LEPK-1-160-H-A V-Lock above and below
K101AH00160D_____K LEPK-1-160-H-A V-Lock above
K101AH00160U_____K LEPK-1-160-H-A V-Lock below
K101AH20160000000K LEPK-1-160-H-A without V-Lock
K101AH20160B_____K LEPK-1-160-H-A V-Lock above and below
K101AH20160D_____K LEPK-1-160-H-A V-Lock above
K101AH20160U_____K LEPK-1-160-H-A V-Lock below
K101BH00160000000K LEPK-1-160-H-B without V-Lock
K101BH00160B_____K LEPK-1-160-H-B V-Lock above and below
K101BH00160D_____K LEPK-1-160-H-B V-Lock above
K101BH00160U_____K LEPK-1-160-H-B V-Lock below
K101BH20160000000K LEPK-1-160-H-B without V-Lock
K101BH20160B_____K LEPK-1-160-H-B V-Lock above and below
K101BH20160D_____K LEPK-1-160-H-B V-Lock above
K101BH20160U_____K LEPK-1-160-H-B V-Lock below
K101AH00225000000K LEPK-1-225-H-A without V-Lock
K101AH00225B_____K LEPK-1-225-H-A V-Lock above and below
K101AH00225D_____K LEPK-1-225-H-A V-Lock above
K101AH00225U_____K LEPK-1-225-H-A V-Lock below
K101AH20225000000K LEPK-1-225-H-A without V-Lock
K101AH20225B_____K LEPK-1-225-H-A V-Lock above and below
K101AH20225D_____K LEPK-1-225-H-A V-Lock above
Code Description
K101AH20225U_____K LEPK-1-225-H-A V-Lock below
K101BH00225000000K LEPK-1-225-H-B without V-Lock
K101BH00225B_____K LEPK-1-225-H-B V-Lock above and below
K101BH00225D_____K LEPK-1-225-H-B V-Lock above
K101BH00225U_____K LEPK-1-225-H-B V-Lock below
K101BH20225000000K LEPK-1-225-H-B without V-Lock
K101BH20225B_____K LEPK-1-225-H-B V-Lock above and below
K101BH20225D_____K LEPK-1-225-H-B V-Lock above
K101BH20225U_____K LEPK-1-225-H-B V-Lock below
LEPK-1 VERTICAL
K101AS20060000000K LEPK-1-60-S-A without V-Lock
K101AS20060B_____K LEPK-1-60-S-A V-Lock above and below
K101AS20060D_____K LEPK-1-60-S-A V-Lock above
K101AS20060U_____K LEPK-1-60-S-A V-Lock below
K101AV20060000000K LEPK-1-60-V-A without V-Lock
K101AV20060B_____K LEPK-1-60-V-A V-Lock above and below
K101AV20060D_____K LEPK-1-60-V-A V-Lock above
K101AV20060U_____K LEPK-1-60-V-A V-Lock below
K101BS20060000000K LEPK-1-60-S-B without V-Lock
K101BS20060B_____K LEPK-1-60-S-B V-Lock above and below
K101BS20060D_____K LEPK-1-60-S-B V-Lock above

LE
PK
ORDERING CODES
Code Description
LEPK-1 VERTICAL
K101BV20090000000K LEPK-1-90-V-B without V-Lock
K101BV20090B_____K LEPK-1-90-V-B V-Lock above and below
K101BV20090D_____K LEPK-1-90-V-B V-Lock above
K101BV20090U_____K LEPK-1-90-V-B V-Lock below
K101AS20160000000K LEPK-1-160-S-A without V-Lock
K101AS20160B_____K LEPK-1-160-S-A V-Lock above and below
K101AS20160D_____K LEPK-1-160-S-A V-Lock above
K101AS20160U_____K LEPK-1-160-S-A V-Lock below
K101AV20160000000K LEPK-1-160-V-A without V-Lock
K101AV20160B_____K LEPK-1-160-V-A V-Lock above and below
K101AV20160D_____K LEPK-1-160-V-A V-Lock above
K101AV20160U_____K LEPK-1-160-V-A V-Lock below
K101BS20160000000K LEPK-1-160-S-B without V-Lock
K101BS20160B_____K LEPK-1-160-S-B V-Lock above and below
K101BS20160D_____K LEPK-1-160-S-B V-Lock above
K101BS20160U_____K LEPK-1-160-S-B V-Lock below
K101BV20160000000K LEPK-1-160-V-B without V-Lock
K101BV20160B_____K LEPK-1-160-V-B V-Lock above and below
K101BV20160D_____K LEPK-1-160-V-B V-Lock above
K101BV20160U_____K LEPK-1-160-V-B V-Lock below
Code Description
LEPK-2 HORIZONTAL
K102AH00320000000K LEPK-2-320-H-A without V-Lock
K102AH00320B_____K LEPK-2-320-H-A V-Lock above and below
K102AH00320D_____K LEPK-2-320-H-A V-Lock above
K102AH00320U_____K LEPK-2-320-H-A V-Lock below
K102AH20320000000K LEPK-2-320-H-A without V-Lock
K102AH20320B_____K LEPK-2-320-H-A V-Lock above and below
K102AH20320D_____K LEPK-2-320-H-A V-Lock above
K102AH20320U_____K LEPK-2-320-H-A V-Lock below
K102BH00320000000K LEPK-2-320-H-B without V-Lock
K102BH00320B_____K LEPK-2-320-H-B V-Lock above and below
K102BH00320D_____K LEPK-2-320-H-B V-Lock above
K102BH00320U_____K LEPK-2-320-H-B V-Lock below
K102BH20320000000K LEPK-2-320-H-B without V-Lock
K102BH20320B_____K LEPK-2-320-H-B V-Lock above and below
K102BH20320D_____K LEPK-2-320-H-B V-Lock above
K102BH20320U_____K LEPK-2-320-H-B V-Lock below
K102AH00450000000K LEPK-2-450-H-A without V-Lock
K102AH00450B_____K LEPK-2-450-H-A V-Lock above and below
K102AH00450D_____K LEPK-2-450-H-A V-Lock above
K102AH00450U_____K LEPK-2-450-H-A V-Lock below
K102AH20450000000K LEPK-2-450-H-A without V-Lock
K102AH20450B_____K LEPK-2-450-H-A V-Lock above and below
K102AH20450D_____K LEPK-2-450-H-A V-Lock above
K102AH20450U_____K LEPK-2-450-H-A V-Lock below
K102BH00450000000K LEPK-2-450-H-B without V-Lock
K102BH00450B_____K LEPK-2-450-H-B V-Lock above and below
K102BH00450D_____K LEPK-2-450-H-B V-Lock above
K102BH00450U_____K LEPK-2-450-H-B V-Lock below
K102BH20450000000K LEPK-2-450-H-B without V-Lock
K102BH20450B_____K LEPK-2-450-H-B V-Lock above and below
K102BH20450D_____K LEPK-2-450-H-B V-Lock above
K102BH20450U_____K LEPK-2-450-H-B V-Lock below
ACCESSORIES
OIL
Code Description Volume [ml]
9910490 PARALIQ P 460 80
CABLE GUIDE
Code Description Length [mm]
095K2100850K Cable guide LEPK-1-90-A/B 160-A 850
095K2100900K Cable guide LEPK-1-160-B 900
095K2101200K Cable guide LEPK-1-225-A/B 1200
095K2101550K Cable guide LEPK-2-320-A/B 1550